

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 369 of 2025

Suresh Yadav

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Lakhan Chandra Roy, Adv.

For the State : A.P.P.

For the Informant : Mr. A.K. Sahni, Advocate

05/30.06.2025 Put up this case on 10th July, 2025.

2. In the meantime, Office is directed to get prepared typed copy of the evidence of witnesses, i.e. from P.W.1 to P.W.5, sent by the Trial Court.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.