

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 369 of 2025

Suresh Yadav

... **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Lakhan Chandra Roy, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sinha, A. P. P.

For the Informant : Mr. Pankaj Verma, Advocate

.....

08/14.10.2025 Learned counsel for the Informant prays for time for filing objection to the I.A. No. 3499 of 2025.

2. Put up this case on 07.11.2025.

3. It is made clear that if objection is not filed on behalf of the Informant by the next date fixed in this case, the case will be heard on its own merit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 14.10.2025
Kamlesh/