

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 369 of 2025

Suresh Yadav

....

.....Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Ms. Mridula Thakur, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sinha, APP
For the Informant : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

.....

10/18.12.2025 Ms. Mridula Thakur, Advocate under the instruction of Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for fixing the case after annual winter vacation.

2. Mr. A.K. Sahani, learned counsel for the Informant has submitted that he has moved Acquittal Appeal and the same is fixed before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court in the month of January, 2026.

3. Let it be placed after Vacation preferably in the 2nd week of January, 2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 18.12.2025

RKM/